# CH \$215.00 36532

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM535217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milliken Infrastructure Solutions, LLC		07/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spartan Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	621 Lockhaven Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3653206	PIPE WRAP THE SMART PIPE REPAIR SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3816986	PIPE WRAP
Registration Number:	4667106	GEOSPRAY
Registration Number:	4667108	GEOFUSE
Registration Number:	4667107	GEOPLUG
Registration Number:	4886288	RENEWWRAP
Registration Number:	4291680	FORMASHIELD
Registration Number:	5191691	GEOROC

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2156894934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2159791191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole McLaughlin, c/o Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole McLaughlin
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole McLaughlin/

TRADEMARK 900509730 REEL: 006711 FRAME: 0951 DATE SIGNED: 08/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=articles of amendment#page1.tif
source=articles of amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006711 FRAME: 0952

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MILLIKEN
INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"MILLIKEN INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "SPARTAN
ACQUISITION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4917817 8100 SR# 20196314281 Authentication: 203340525 Date: 08-02-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:31 PM 07/11/2019
FILED 01:31 PM 07/11/2019
SR 20195920725 - File Number 4917817

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MILLIKEN INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of

Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation

pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware,

does hereby certify as follows:

**FIRST** 

The name of the limited liability company is Milliken Infrastructure Solutions,

LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in

its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Spartan Acquisition LLC (the

"Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of

Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 11th day of July, 2019.

By: /s/ Emily Robertson

Emily Robertson,

an Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006711 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 08/05/2019